Vegetable Side Dishes

Sag Bhaiji
Bhindi Bhaiji
Brinjal Bhaji
Cauliflower Bhaiji
Mushroom Bhaji
Tarka Dall
Chana Bhaji
Bombay Aloo
Sag Aloo

Aloo Gobi

Saag Paneer
Mix Veg Bhaiji
Special Bhaji
Curry Sauce
Masala Sauce

Rice Dishes

Boiled Rice
Pilau Rice

Fried Rice

Peas Pilau Rice
Mushroom Rice
Vegetable Rice
Egg Fried Rice
Garlic Fried Rice
Jeera Rice
Keema Rice
Chicken Fried Rice
Special Rice

£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.50
£4.95
£3.95
£4.95

Nan Breads

Plain Nan

Garlic Nan
Peshwari Nan
Keema Nan
Stuffed Nan
Cheese Nan
Garlic Cheese Nan
Garlic Keema Nan
Cheese Onion Nan
Special Nan

Plain Paratha
Stuffed Paratha
Cheese Paratha
Chapati

Tandoori Roti

sundries
Papadom

Spicy Papadom
Chutney Tray

Lime Pickle

Hot Green Chutney
Green Salad
Raitha

Chips

ALLERGENS & INTOLERANCES

£0.60
£0.60
£1.95
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£2.95

Many of our dishes contain allergens such as
dairy, nuts etc. Please ask about your food when
ordering and we will be happy to advice you.

Set Meals

Set Meal A for 2 Persons £29.95
Papadoms, Sheek Kebab, Chicken Tikka, Lamb
Bhuna, Chicken Tikka Masala, Bombay Aloo,
Mushroom Rice, Nan

Set Meal B for 2 Persons £27.95
Papadoms, Onion Bhaji, Veg Samosa, Veg Bhuna,
Chana Masala, Saag Paneer, Vegetable Rice, Nan

BAY “?|LEAF

Fine Indian Restaurant

Welcome to Bay Leaf - A Journey of Authentic Indian Flavors!

Discover the magic of south Asia’s rich spices, aromatic curries, and tandoori delights.
Whether it’s a comforting curry, aromatic biryani or fresh-baked naan, our dishes are
crafted to bring you the best of tradition and taste.

Come, relax, and enjoy a flavourful experience with us!

63 High Street | Chellaston | Derby | DE73 6TB
Tel: 01332702 288

- Visit our website to reserve your table & order your takeaway
www.bayleafchellaston.co.uk
FREE HOME DELIVERY YOU ARE WELCOME TO OPEN 6 DAYS A WEEK
on orders over £15.00 within 5miles | BRING YOUR OWN ALCOHOL 5.30pm till 11.00pm
Strictly No Soft Drinks CLOSERIEVERVIUESDAY

FOLLOW US [Kl/bayleafchellaston (0)/bayleafchellaston

The management reserves the right to refuse service and withdraw or change
offers without giving an explanations.




Appetisers

Meat Samosa
Tandoori Chicken
Chicken / Lamb Tikka
Sheekh Rebab
Reshmi Kebab

Mixed Kebab

Chicken Tikka Chat
Chicken Tikka Pakora
Chicken Tikka Shashlick
Lamb Tikka Shashlick
Hot Meat Puree
Special Tray

Vegetable Pakora
Chana Aloo Chat
Vegetable Samosa
Onion Bhaji

Garlic Mushroom
Paneer Shashlick

Salmon Tikka

Prawn Puree

Prawn Cocktail

King Prawn Puree
King Prawn Butterfly

£3.50
£4.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£5.50
£5.50

£3.50
£3.95
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£4.50

£4.95
£5.50
£4.50
£5.95
£5.50

Dry Tandoori Sizzling

The following dishes are marinated in yoghurt and
authentic special spices, cooked in the tandoori
clay oven and served with green salad.

Tandoori Chicken (Half) £9.95
Lamb Tikka or Chicken Tikka  £8.95
Chicken Tikka Shashlick £8.95
Lamb Tikka Shashlick £8.95
Tandoori Ring Prawn £10.95
Tandoori Mixed Grill £11.95

(served with nan)

Masala Dishes

The following dishes are marinated in yoghurt and
special spices, cooked in tandoori clay oven then
cooked in a creamy sauce with ground coconuts

and a blend of aromatic spices and herbs.

Chicken Tikka Masala £8.95
Lamb Tikka Masala £8.95
Tandoori Chicken Masala £8.95
Ring Prawn Masala £9.95
Vegetable or Chana Masala £7.95
Paneer Masala £8.95
Mushroom Masala £7.50
Butter Chicken £8.95

specialifies

Chicken Tikka Mazadar £8.50
Chicken tikka marinated and cooked in mild spice,
onion, ginger and topped with cheese.

Chicken Tikka Pasanda £8.95
Sliced succulent chicken tikka marinated with
whole spices and herbs, simmered slowly in a rich
yoghurt sauce with sliced almonds.

Garlic Chicken Tikka £8.95
Barbecued chicken cooked in a garlic sauce, sliced
onion and peppers & a sprinkle of fresh coriander.
Naryali Chilli Chicken £8.95
Barbecued chicken cooked in a highly spiced
sauce created from green chillies, coriander and
coconut.

Assamee Vindaloo £8.95

Hot and spicy masala with barbecued chicken or
lamb cooked with special vindaloo sauce and
topped with fried onion.

Shahi Rezzalla £8.95

Tender pieces of barbecued chicken cooked with
chillies in a spicy hot sauce.

Palak Murgi £8.95
Diced chicken or lamb tikka with spinach in a
medium strength sauce.

Murgi Masala £9.95
Barbecued chicken cooked with mixture of mince
meat and bay leaves, medium strength.

Achari Khazana £8.95
Cubes of tender lamb cooked with pickle, fresh
garlic, onion, tomatoes and coriander.

Chicken Tikka Makhani £8.95
Chicken tikka cooked with butter, combined with
almond and nuts in a mild sauce.

Tandoori Mixed Korahi £10.95
Chicken tikka, lamb tikka and tandoori chicken
cooked in a fairly hot sauce with chopped peppers.
Tandoori Mixed Tawa £10.50
Chicken tikka, lamb tikka and sheek kebab
cooked with herbs and spices, onion and
capsicum all in a bhuna sauce then sprinkled

with coriander.

Ring Prawn Karahi £10.95
Marinated king prawn without shell cooked in a
fairly hot sauce with chopped peppers, onion and
tomatoes.

Ring Prawn Tawa £10.95
Marinated king prawn without shell cooked with
herbs and spices, onion and capsicum all in a
bhuna sauce then sprinkled with coriander and
fried onion.

Special Mixed Shashlick £10.50
Chicken tikka, lamb tikka, sheek kebab, tandoori
king prawn prepared with special spices, onion
and capsicum creating a sweet aromatic flavour
then garnished with coriander.

Bayleaf Chingri Jhol £11.95
King prawn marinated in yoghurt and spices then
cooked in spicy bhuna sauce and served with
fried rice.

Spiced Mixed Balti £10.95
Chicken tikka, lamb tikka and sheek kebab
prepared with special spices from Kashmir,
cooked in a medium sauce with a tangy taste
then served with a Special Nan or Rice.

Mass Biran £9.95
Subcontinental sweet water fish (fillet) cooked
with onion, capsicum spiced in a medium sauce,
served with boiled rice.

Sabjee (Vegetable) Handi £8.50
Medium hot spicy dish cooked with seasonal
fresh vegetables, okra, brinjal and beans then
served with chapati.

JalFrezi Dishes

Cooked with freshly ground spices, green chillies,
onion, garlic and fresh ginger to give an extra
flavour and taste.

Chicken £7.95
Lamb £8.50
Prawn £7.95
Ring Prawn £9.95
Chicken Tikka £8.95
Lamb Tikka £9.50
Vegetable £7.50
Paneer £7.95

Balti Dishes

This popular dish is prepared with special spices
from Kashmir, cooked in a medium sauce with
tangy taste then served with pilau rice or plain

nan bread.
Chicken £9.95
Lamb £10.50
Prawn £9.95
Ring Prawn £11.95
Chicken Tikka £10.50
Lamb Tikka £10.95
Vegetable £8.95
Paneer £9.50

English Dishes

Served with salad, peas and chips

Mushroom Omelette £7.95
Chicken Omelette £7.95
Chicken & Mushroom Omelette £8.50
Fried Scampi £7.95

Fried Chicken £7.95

Traditional Dishes

Curry / Bhuna / Dupiaza / Methi
Rogan Josh / Dansak / Patia
Korma /[ Malayan / Rashmiri

Chicken £6.95
Lamb £7.50
Prawn £7.50
Ring Prawn £10.50
Chicken or Lamb Tikka £7.95
Veg or Mushroom £6.50
Paneer £6.95

Biryani Dishes

The following dishes are prepared with pilau rice
and also accompanied with a mixed veg sauce.

Vegetable £7.50
Mushroom £7.50
Chicken £8.50
Prawn £8.50
Lamb £8.95
Chicken or Lamb Tikka £8.95
Tandoori Chicken £8.95
Ring Prawn £9.95
Special £9.95



