

Vegetable Side Dishes

Sag Bhaji	£4.50
Bhindi Bhaji	£4.50
Brinjal Bhaji	£4.50
Cauliflower Bhaji	£4.50
Mushroom Bhaji	£4.50
Tarka Dall	£4.50
Chana Bhaji	£4.50
Bombay Aloo	£4.50
Sag Aloo	£4.95
Aloo Gobi	£4.95
Saag Paneer	£4.95
Mix Veg Bhaji	£4.50
Special Bhaji	£4.95
Curry Sauce	£3.95
Masala Sauce	£4.95

Rice Dishes

Boiled Rice	£2.95
Pilau Rice	£2.95
Fried Rice	£3.50
Peas Pilau Rice	£3.50
Mushroom Rice	£3.50
Vegetable Rice	£3.50
Egg Fried Rice	£3.50
Garlic Fried Rice	£3.50
Jeera Rice	£3.50
Keema Rice	£3.95
Chicken Fried Rice	£3.95
Special Rice	£3.95

Nan Breads

Plain Nan	£2.50
Garlic Nan	£2.75
Peshwari Nan	£2.75
Keema Nan	£2.75
Stuffed Nan	£2.75
Cheese Nan	£2.75
Garlic Cheese Nan	£2.95
Garlic Keema Nan	£2.95
Cheese Onion Nan	£2.95
Special Nan	£3.50
Plain Paratha	£2.95
Stuffed Paratha	£2.95
Cheese Paratha	£2.95
Chapati	£2.50
Tandoori Roti	£2.50

Sundries

Papadom	£0.60
Spicy Papadom	£0.60
Chutney Tray	£1.95
Lime Pickle	£1.00
Hot Green Chutney	£1.00
Green Salad	£1.00
Raitha	£1.00
Chips	£2.95

ALLERGENS & INTOLERANCES

Many of our dishes contain allergens such as dairy, nuts etc. Please ask about your food when ordering and we will be happy to advise you.

Set Meals

Set Meal A for 2 Persons

Papadoms, Sheek Kebab, Chicken Tikka, Lamb Bhuna, Chicken Tikka Masala, Bombay Aloo, Mushroom Rice, Nan

£29.95

Set Meal B for 2 Persons

Papadoms, Onion Bhaji, Veg Samosa, Veg Bhuna, Chana Masala, Saag Paneer, Vegetable Rice, Nan

£27.95



Fine Indian Restaurant

Welcome to Bay Leaf - A Journey of Authentic Indian Flavors!

Discover the magic of south Asia's rich spices, aromatic curries, and tandoori delights. Whether it's a comforting curry, aromatic biryani or fresh-baked naan, our dishes are crafted to bring you the best of tradition and taste.

Come, relax, and enjoy a flavourful experience with us!

63 High Street | Chellaston | Derby | DE73 6TB

Tel: 01332 702 288

Visit our website to reserve your table & order your takeaway

www.bayleafchellaston.co.uk

FREE HOME DELIVERY

on orders over £15.00 within 5 miles

YOU ARE WELCOME TO

BRING YOUR OWN ALCOHOL

Strictly No Soft Drinks

OPEN 6 DAYS A WEEK

5.30pm till 11.00pm

CLOSED EVERY TUESDAY

FOLLOW US

[/bayleafchellaston](https://www.facebook.com/bayleafchellaston) [@/bayleafchellaston](https://www.instagram.com/bayleafchellaston/)

The management reserves the right to refuse service and withdraw or change offers without giving an explanations.

HOME
DINING
MENU

BAY LEAF
Fine Indian Restaurant
01332 702 288

www.bayleafchellaston.co.uk

Appetisers

MEAT

Meat Samosa	£3.50
Tandoori Chicken	£4.95
Chicken / Lamb Tikka	£3.95
Sheekh Kebab	£3.95
Reshmi Kebab	£3.95
Mixed Kebab	£4.50
Chicken Tikka Chat	£4.50
Chicken Tikka Pakora	£4.50
Chicken Tikka Shashlick	£4.50
Lamb Tikka Shashlick	£4.50
Hot Meat Puree	£5.50
Special Tray	£5.50

VEGETARIAN

Vegetable Pakora	£3.50
Chana Aloo Chat	£3.95
Vegetable Samosa	£3.50
Onion Bhaji	£3.50
Garlic Mushroom	£3.50
Paneer Shashlick	£4.50

SEAFOOD

Salmon Tikka	£4.95
Prawn Puree	£5.50
Prawn Cocktail	£4.50
King Prawn Puree	£5.95
King Prawn Butterfly	£5.50

Dry Tandoori Sizzling

The following dishes are marinated in yoghurt and authentic special spices, cooked in the tandoori clay oven and served with green salad.

Tandoori Chicken (Half)	£9.95
Lamb Tikka or Chicken Tikka	£8.95
Chicken Tikka Shashlick	£8.95
Lamb Tikka Shashlick	£8.95
Tandoori King Prawn	£10.95
Tandoori Mixed Grill (served with nan)	£11.95

Masala Dishes

The following dishes are marinated in yoghurt and special spices, cooked in tandoori clay oven then cooked in a creamy sauce with ground coconuts and a blend of aromatic spices and herbs.

Chicken Tikka Masala	£8.95
Lamb Tikka Masala	£8.95
Tandoori Chicken Masala	£8.95
King Prawn Masala	£9.95
Vegetable or Chana Masala	£7.95
Paneer Masala	£8.95
Mushroom Masala	£7.50
Butter Chicken	£8.95

Specialities

Chicken Tikka Mazadar

£8.50
Chicken tikka marinated and cooked in mild spice, onion, ginger and topped with cheese.

Chicken Tikka Pasanda

£8.95
Sliced succulent chicken tikka marinated with whole spices and herbs, simmered slowly in a rich yoghurt sauce with sliced almonds.

Garlic Chicken Tikka

£8.95
Barbecued chicken cooked in a garlic sauce, sliced onion and peppers & a sprinkle of fresh coriander.

Naryali Chilli Chicken

£8.95
Barbecued chicken cooked in a highly spiced sauce created from green chillies, coriander and coconut.

Assamee Vindaloo

£8.95
Hot and spicy masala with barbecued chicken or lamb cooked with special vindaloo sauce and topped with fried onion.

Shahi Rezzalla

£8.95
Tender pieces of barbecued chicken cooked with chillies in a spicy hot sauce.

Palak Murgi

£8.95
Diced chicken or lamb tikka with spinach in a medium strength sauce.

Murgi Masala

£9.95
Barbecued chicken cooked with mixture of mince meat and bay leaves, medium strength.

Achari Khazana

£8.95
Cubes of tender lamb cooked with pickle, fresh garlic, onion, tomatoes and coriander.

Chicken Tikka Makhani

£8.95
Chicken tikka cooked with butter, combined with almond and nuts in a mild sauce.

Tandoori Mixed Korahi

£10.95

Chicken tikka, lamb tikka and tandoori chicken cooked in a fairly hot sauce with chopped peppers.

Tandoori Mixed Tawa

£10.50

Chicken tikka, lamb tikka and sheek kebab cooked with herbs and spices, onion and capsicum all in a bhuna sauce then sprinkled with coriander.

King Prawn Karahi

£10.95

Marinated king prawn without shell cooked in a fairly hot sauce with chopped peppers, onion and tomatoes.

King Prawn Tawa

£10.95

Marinated king prawn without shell cooked with herbs and spices, onion and capsicum all in a bhuna sauce then sprinkled with coriander and fried onion.

Special Mixed Shashlick

£10.50

Chicken tikka, lamb tikka, sheek kebab, tandoori king prawn prepared with special spices, onion and capsicum creating a sweet aromatic flavour then garnished with coriander.

Bayleaf Chingri Jhol

£11.95

King prawn marinated in yoghurt and spices then cooked in spicy bhuna sauce and served with fried rice.

Spiced Mixed Balti

£10.95

Chicken tikka, lamb tikka and sheek kebab prepared with special spices from Kashmir, cooked in a medium sauce with a tangy taste then served with a Special Nan or Rice.

Mass Biran

£9.95

Subcontinental sweet water fish (fillet) cooked with onion, capsicum spiced in a medium sauce, served with boiled rice.

Sabjee (Vegetable) Handi

£8.50

Medium hot spicy dish cooked with seasonal fresh vegetables, okra, brinjal and beans then served with chapati.

Jalfrezi Dishes

Cooked with freshly ground spices, green chillies, onion, garlic and fresh ginger to give an extra flavour and taste.

Chicken	£7.95
Lamb	£8.50
Prawn	£7.95
King Prawn	£9.95
Chicken Tikka	£8.95
Lamb Tikka	£9.50
Vegetable	£7.50
Paneer	£7.95

Balti Dishes

This popular dish is prepared with special spices from Kashmir, cooked in a medium sauce with tangy taste then served with pilau rice or plain nan bread.

Chicken	£9.95
Lamb	£10.50
Prawn	£9.95
King Prawn	£11.95
Chicken Tikka	£10.50
Lamb Tikka	£10.95
Vegetable	£8.95
Paneer	£9.50

English Dishes

Served with salad, peas and chips

Mushroom Omelette	£7.95
Chicken Omelette	£7.95
Chicken & Mushroom Omelette	£8.50
Fried Scampi	£7.95
Fried Chicken	£7.95

Traditional Dishes

Curry / Bhuna / Dupiaza / Methi
Rogan Josh / Dansak / Patia
Korma / Malayan / Kashmiri
These dishes can be served as Madras, Vindaloo or Phall for an extra 20p

Chicken	£6.95
Lamb	£7.50
Prawn	£7.50
King Prawn	£10.50
Chicken or Lamb Tikka	£7.95
Veg or Mushroom	£6.50
Paneer	£6.95

Biryani Dishes

The following dishes are prepared with pilau rice and also accompanied with a mixed veg sauce.

Vegetable	£7.50
Mushroom	£7.50
Chicken	£8.50
Prawn	£8.50
Lamb	£8.95
Chicken or Lamb Tikka	£8.95
Tandoori Chicken	£8.95
King Prawn	£9.95
Special	£9.95